100GbE Data Center Switch
Bare Metal Hardware
AS7712-32X/AS7716-32X
The Edgecore AS7712-32X and AS7716-32X switches are Top-of-Rack (TOR) or spine switches for
high-performance data centers. In a compact 1RU form factor, the switches provide line-rate L2 and L3 switching
across the 32 x QSFP28 ports, supporting up to 32 x 40/100 GbE, 64 x 50 GbE, or 128 x 10/25 GbE connections. The
AS7712-32X and AS7716-32X can be deployed as a TOR switch supporting 10/25/50 GbE to servers with 40/50/100
GbE uplinks, or as a spine switch supporting 40/50/100 GbE spine interconnects. These open network switches are

  Netvisor ONE Network operating system from Pluribus Networks
s 7
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS7712-32X; 32-Port 100G QSFP28; ONIE sostware installer
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
7712-32X-O-AC-F-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow N. America
7712-32X-O-AC-B-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow N. America
7712-32X-O-AC-F-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Europe
7712-32X-O-AC-B-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Europe
7712-32X-O-AC-F-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow UK
7712-32X-O-AC-B-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow UK
7712-32X-O-AC-F-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Japan
7712-32X-O-AC-B-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Japan
7712-32X-O-48V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor dual -48V DC PSUs port-to-power airflow
7712-32X-O-48V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor dual -48V DC PSUs power-to-port airflow
7712-32X-O-12V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12 VDC power input port-to-power airflow
7712-32X-O-12V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12 VDC power input power-to-port airflow
PSU-AC-650A-F 650W AC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-AC-650A-B 650W AC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-650-F 650W 48VDC Power Supply port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-650-B 650W 48VDC Power Supply power-to-port airflow no power cord